Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Offi			
	ORM COVER SHEET			
PATENTS ONLY				
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
1. Name of conveying party(les)	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)			
Jonathan Everett, John A. Gagnon, Athanasics Pashos, Roberto Rodriguez, and Richard Wolfe	Name: Kolisman, Inc.			
	Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No				
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 220 Daniel Webster Highway			
Execution Date(s) 12/21/2006				
✓ Assignment				
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Merrimack			
Joint Research Agreement	State: New Hampshire			
Government Interest Assignment	Country: USA Zip: 03054-4844			
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License				
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Vo			
4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s)	document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)			
.,	D. Faterit No.(s)			
11/594,028				
Additional numbers att				
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
Name: William B. Ritchie				
Internal Address: Law Office of William B. Ritchie	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card			
	Authorized to be charged by clean card Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 1411 Northern Heights Drive NE	Enclosed			
	None required (government interest not affecting title)			
City: Rochester	8. Payment Information			
State: MN Zip: 65906	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 3892			
	Expiration Date 08/2007			
Phone Number: 507-536-4735	b. Deposit Account Number			
Fax Number: 507-536-4705	Authorized User Name			
Email Address:				
9. Signature:	January 10, 2007			
Signature	Date Total number of pages including cover			
Willam B. Ritchle Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 018759 FRAME: 0143

U.S. Application Serial No. 11/594,028 Attorney File No. 1304-242

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Jonathan Everett of 220 Park Avenue, Arlington, MA 02476, John A. Gagnon of John A. Gagnon, 344 Seames Drive, Manchester, NH 03103, Athanasios Pashos of 31 Virginia Court, Hooksett, NH 03106, Roberto Rodriguez of 129 Kilby Street, Manchester, NH 03103 and Richard Wolfe of 27 Rossini Road, Londonderry, NH 03053 do sell and assign to Kollsman, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a principle place of business at 220 Daniel Webster Highway, Merrimack, New Hampshire 03054-4844 (hereinafter referred to as "Company"), its successors, assigns and nominees, our entire right, title and interest:

in and to the invention relating to improvements in AIRCRAFT VISION APPARATUS invented by us, and shown and described in the U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 11/594,028 filed November 8, 2006 and shown and described in U.S. Provisional Application Serial No. 60/734,816 filed on November 9, 2005.

and in and to all applications for patent and patents for said invention, in all countries in the world, including all divisions, reissues, substitutions, extensions and continuations thereof;

and in to and all patents which may be granted therefore and all reissues and extensions thereof; and in all rights arising under or pursuant to any and all international agreements, treaties or laws relating to the protection of industrial property, including rights of priority resulting from the filing of any of said applications.

We authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and all other issuing authorities to issue all Patents on said invention or resulting there from to said Company as assignee of the entire interest, and covenant that we have full right so to do, and agree that we will communicate to said Company or its representatives any facts known to us respecting said invention and testify in any legal proceeding, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications and all assignments of said invention and of the right to apply for Letters Patent therefore in all countries, make all rightful oaths, sign all other lawful papers, and generally do everything reasonably possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries in the world.

We further authorize any officer of said Company to execute on our behalf all documents necessary for the filing of any such application including divisional, continuing and reissue applications and all assignments of said invention and all documents necessary to apply for Letters Patent therefore in all countries including making all rightful oaths, signing all other lawful papers, and generally doing everything necessary on our behalf to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said Company for said invention in all countries in the world.

IN WITNESS, WHEREOF, we hereunto set my hand and seal on the date so indicated below.

Jonathan Everett	Mr Gullo	L.S.	Date	Dec 21,2006
John A. Gagnon	John Gegron			12/21/06
Athanasios Pashos	Alianassos & Jakes	L.S.	Date_	18/81/8006

PATENT REEL: 018759 FRAME: 0144

	U.S. Application Serial No. 11/594,028 Attorney File No. 1304-242
Roberto Rodriguez	_L.S. Date 12/21/06
Richard Wolfe	L.S. Date 12/2/06
	·

PATENT REEL: 018759 FRAME: 0145